|Agenda Item | cover sheet

for consideration by the Apex Town Council

Item Type:PRESENTATIONMeeting Date:July 26, 2022

<u>Item Details</u>

Presenter(s): Councilmember Terry Mahaffey, Sponsor Stephanie Mitchell of the Apex Public School Foundation Department(s): Apex Town Council and Apex Public School Foundation <u>Requested Motion</u> Presentation of the Peak S.T.A.R. Award - two recipients

Approval Recommended?

N/A

Item Details

The Apex Town Council is pleased to work in partnership with the Apex Public School Foundation (APSF) to present the Peak S.T.A.R. Award to a deserving Apex school staff member, teacher, or someone in school administration. This award will be presented quarterly by the Apex Town Council and the APSF.

<u>Attachments</u>

• N/A

